505610605 08/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5657407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE MACHADO	08/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOXTAK, LLC
Street Address:	21011 JOHNSON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 110
City:	PEMBROKE PINES
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33029

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9820418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patent@sanchelima.com

Correspondent Name: SANCHELIMA & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Address Line 1: 235 S.W. LE JEUNE ROAD Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	350422	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN SANCHELIMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Sanchelima/	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 08/07/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=190806lj_SignedAssignment_350422#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049989 FRAME: 0922 ASSIGNMENT

Jose Machado ("Assignor") residing at 11046 W Flagler Street Miami, Florida 33174, is

owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9,820,418, issued on November 14, 2017, titled

"ELECTROMAGNETIC CONTAMINATION NEUTRALIZATION COMPOSITION,

DEVICE, AND METHOD", (the "Patent"). Noxtak, LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida

corporation, having a place of business at 21011 Johnson Street, Suite 110, Pembroke Pines,

Florida 33029, desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns

to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for

the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any

patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions,

continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the

Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by

Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and

enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights

and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and

deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and

(c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent

and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries,

Date: 08-01-2019

RECORDED: 08/07/2019

Assignor

Jose Machado

PATENT REEL: 049989 FRAME: 0923